

Certificate Number: 19511

## **CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL**

ISSUED PURSUANT TO SECTION 21C OF THE ELECTRICITY SAFETY ACT 1945

ISSUED TO:

Feller GmbH

**CLASS OF ARTICLE:** 

Plug

DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLE:

Plug ( insulated pins) integrally moulded to an Australian approved or <HAR> marked H05VV-F  $3G0.75mm^2$  supply flexible cord 250V, ac, 10A

EXAMINED FOR COMPLIANCE WITH: AS/NZS 3112:2000

TYPE REFERENCE CODE: Model SAA/3

APPROVAL MARK:

Each electrical article of the abovementioned type shall be marked with Approval Number N19511 or N12542

DATE OF APPROVAL: 28 July 2003

This approval expires 28 July 2008 unless suspended, cancelled, renewed or extended.

#### Particulars of Modification(s)

Model SAA/2 similar to original Model SAA/3 except for the deletion of earthing pin and the inclusion of alternate 7.5A marking.

#### General Modification:

Use of the following alternate Australian approved or <HAR> marked flexible cords in relevant combinations thereof:

H03VV-F 2x0.75mm<sup>2</sup>
H03VVH2-F2x0.75mm<sup>2</sup>
H05VV-F 2 or 3x 075-1.0mm<sup>2</sup>
H05VV-F 2 or 3x1.0mm<sup>2</sup>
H05RR-F 3x 0.75-1.0mm<sup>2</sup>
H05RN-F 3x0.75-1.0mm<sup>2</sup>
H05V2V2-F 2 or 3x0.75-1.0mm<sup>2</sup>

Approved: 28 July 2003

Particulars of Modification(s)

Alternative approval mark to be N12524 in lieu of N12542.

Approved: 11 August 2003

### Particulars of Modification(s)

#### General Modification:

Use of Australian approved or <HAR> marked H05VVH2-F 2x0.75 and 2x1.0mm² flexible cords in relevant combinations thereof:

Approved: 23 September 2003

### Particulars of Modification(s)

Model SAA/3/15 similar to original Model SAA/3 except rated 15A and use of GEM insulated pins.

#### General Modification:

Use of the following Australian approved or <HAR> marked flexible cords in relevant combinations thereof:

H05VV-F 2x1.5 and 3x1.5mm<sup>2</sup> H05V2V2-F 2x1.5 and 3x1.5mm<sup>2</sup> H05RR-F 2x1.5 and 3x1.5mm<sup>2</sup>

H05RN-F 2x1.5 and 3x1.5mm<sup>2</sup>

Approved: 23 September 2003

for Commissioner for Fair Trading

Hondy



### OFFICE OF FAIR TRADING

NSW Consumer Protection Agency Department of Commerce

#### ADDENDUM TO CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL No 19511

Particulars of Modification(s)

General Modification:

Plugs now comply with AS/NZS 3112:2004.

Approved: 14 April 2005

for Commissioner



Ref: 19511/6

#### **RENEWAL OF CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL 19511**

### PARTICULARS OF RENEWAL

The approval of Plug Model No. SAA/3 and all approved modifications has been renewed for a period of FIVE years.

Date of Renewal: 12 June 2008

The Approval expires on 28 July 2013 unless it is renewed, extended, suspended or cancelled.



## ADDENDUM TO CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL NSW19511

## Particulars of Modification(s)

Plug Type SAA/3 modified by the alternative use of a 'Taller' Type B12.314 insert.

Approved: 19 October 2010

for Deputy Commissioner, Fair Trading Operations



### RENEWAL OF CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL: NSW19511

## Particulars of Renewal

The approval of Plug Model No. SAA/3 and all approved modifications has been renewed for a period of FIVE years.

The Approval expires on 28/07/2018 unless it is renewed, extended, suspended or cancelled.

30/5/2013

For Commissioner for Fair Trading

Energy & Unithes Unit, NSW Fair Trading, PO Box 972, Pairamatta NSW 2124 hp 9895 9722

Email: energyapprovals@services.nsw.gov.au Website: www.fairtrading.nsw.gov.au



# ADDENDUM TO CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL: NSW19511 Particulars of Modification(s)

Model No. SAA/3/15 to be alternatively moulded to any <HAR> certified H05BB-F 3G1.5 mm sq or equivalent Australian approved flexible cord.

This certificate will expire on 28/07/2018

Approved: 21 October 2015

For Commissioner for Fair Trading

Energy & Utilities Unit, NSW Fair Trading, PO Box 972, Parramatia NSW 2124 02 9895 0722 Email: energyapprovals@services.nsw.gov.au Website: vww.fairtrading.nsw.gov.au



## ADDENDUM TO CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL: NSW19511 Particulars of Modification(s)

Type No. SAA/3 alternatively moulded to any <HAR> certified HO5BB-F 3G1.00 mm sq or equivalent Australian approved flexible cord.

This certificate will expire on 28/07/2018

Approved: 7 June 2016

For Commissioner for Fair Trading

Energy & Utilities Unit, NSW Fair Trading, PO Box 972, Parramatta NSW 2124 02 9895 0722

Email: <a href="mailto:energyapprovals@services.nsw.gov.au">energyapprovals@services.nsw.gov.au</a>
Website: <a href="mailto:www.fairtrading.nsw.gov.au">www.fairtrading.nsw.gov.au</a>



## **RENEWAL OF CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL: NSW19511**

## Particulars of Renewal

The approval of Plug Model No. SAA/3 and all approved modifications has been renewed for a period of FIVE years.

The Approval expires on 28/07/2023 unless it is renewed, extended, suspended or cancelled.

For Commissioner for Fair Trading

Energy & Utilities Unit, NSW Fair Trading, PO Box 972, Parramatta NSW 2124 02 9895 0722

Email: <a href="mailto:energyapprovals@finance.nsw.gov.au">energyapprovals@finance.nsw.gov.au</a>
Website: <a href="mailto:www.fairtrading.nsw.gov.au">www.fairtrading.nsw.gov.au</a>



## **Change of Particulars**

Change of Name		
Title:		
New Name:		
ABN:		
ACN:		
Postal Address:		
Suburb:		State:
Postcode:		Country:
Model Changes		
Title:		
Model Reference Code:		
Trade Name or Mark:		
Other Description:	Certificate now complies with AS/NZS 3112: 2017.	
Manufacturers Name:		
Postal Address:		
Suburb:		State:
Postcode:		Country:
TI: (CC ( '11 '	00/07/0000	

This certificate will expire on 28/07/2023

Approved: 26 July 2018

Email: energyapprovals@customerservice.nsw.gov.au

Website: www.fairtrading.nsw.gov.au



## ADDENDUM TO CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL: NSW19511 Particulars of Modification(s)

Plug Type SAA/3 can alternatively be moulded to any <HAR> certified cord equivalent to H05VV-F 3G1.5mm<sup>2</sup> or equivalent Australian approved flexible cord.

This certificate will expire on 28/07/2023

Approved pursuant to Clause 15 (1) of the Gas and Electricity (Consumer Safety) Regulation 2018:

13 July 2022

For Secretary, Department of Customer Service



## **RENEWAL OF CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL: NSW19511**

## **Particulars of Renewal**

The approval of Plug Model No. SAA/3 and all approved modifications has been renewed for a period of FIVE years.

The Approval expires on 28/07/2028 unless it is renewed, extended, suspended or cancelled.

Approved pursuant to Clause 11 (1) of the Gas and Electricity (Consumer Safety) Regulation 2018

28 June 2023

Email: <a href="mailto:energyapprovals@customerservice.nsw.gov.au">energyapprovals@customerservice.nsw.gov.au</a>

Website: www.fairtrading.nsw.gov.au

For Secretary, Department of Customer Service